e-mail: info@kairacan.com website : www.kairacan.com

CIN - L28129MH1962PLC012289 KAIRA CAN COMPANY

REGD, OFFICE : ION HOUSE, DR. F. MOSES ROAD, MAHALAXMI, MUMBAL400 011.

24th August, 2023

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sin's)

Re: - Intimation of loss / misplacement of Share Certificate Under Regulation 39(3) of Listing Regulations

This is to inform you that the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents of the Company, M/s. Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd. has received intimation from shareholder regarding loss / misplacement of share certificate. Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, the details of the shareholder is given below:

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No(s)	Distinctive No(s)		No. of Equity Shares
			From	To	
Ramesh Vangal	0000869	0000457 -	824145	825144	1000
				Total	1000

Kindly note that our Registrar and Transfer Agent will issue necessary duplicate share certificate, subject to compliance of the specified formalities.

We request you to take on record the aforesaid information and inform all the members of the Stock Exchange not to deal in the aforesaid shares of the Company in any manner. Enclosed is proof of receipt of information.

Thanking you,

For KAIRA CAN COMPANY LIMITED

HITEN VANJARA

Encl.: As above.



PURVA SHAREGISTRY (I) PVT. LTD.

(SEH Regn. INB00001112 Category I Registrars to IFO & Share Transfer Agents) GST No. 27AAACIP/FORDIZO * CIN No. UF720MID/91917C074079

9 Shiy Shakii Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Mary, Neor Lotha Escalus, Lower Porel East, Mumbal - 400 011 Tel : 023-0396 98007 4960 4327 - Email: support Bourvachure.com + Web : www.purkschure.com

Aug 24, 2023

Dist To

HITEN VANJARA KAIRA CAN COMPANY LIMITED

Ion House, Dr E Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai Maharashtra, 400011

Dear SinMedam,

Subject Issuance of Duclicate Share certificaters) of KAIRA CAN COMPANY LIMITED for 1000 shares.

Reference No. KAIRA CAN COMPANY LIMITED / Month Aug 2023 / Loss Intimation - Unknown

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in recept of request letter from the shareholder received on 24.08.2023 setting for issuing deplocate share confidence of KARRA CAN COMPANY LIMITED of Rs.10.00each, in less of the teatinisplaced original share confidence of KARRA CAN COMPANY LIMITED is letter enclosed for voter reference details of the certificial are as balled.

Company Name	Inward No.	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Loss intimation Number
KAIRA CAN COMPANY LIMITED	267817	24/08/2023	0000869	RAMESH VANGAL	

| 0000487 - 0000487 | 1000 | 824145 | 825144 | 825144 | We are sending the procedure regarding insurance of duplicate share certificate to shareholders yours faithful.

Best Regards, For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

DD humi

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer